

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21475-21487/2010

STATE OF H.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJAY SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 19/11/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Two weeks' time is allowed to the petitioners to file the requisite process fee alongwith spare copies of the special leave petitions.

If the needful is done, notices be issued to the respondents.

In case the petitioners fail to comply with this order, the special leave petitions shall stand automatically dismissed.

(Rajni Mukhi)
P.A.

(Sneh Lata Sharma)
Court Master